

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & BUILDING

PLN-1123 06/06/2018

Notice of Exemption

•	ocation (Specific address [use		Project Applicant/Phone No./Email:		
description when no situs available]): 301 Main St., Templeton, CA (APN: 041-152-006)		· ·	Templeton Historical Museum Society / Greg O'Sullivan / 805-391-0144 / gr8go@sbcglobal.net		
		_			
			Address (Street, City, State, Zip): t., Templeton, CA, 93465		
Description	n of Nature, Purpose and Bo	•			
			are foot storage building to house six		
			urbance of approximately 4,300 square		
	147 square foot parcel.	e viii resare iir tire aise	arbance of approximately 1,500 square		
	ublic Agency Approving Pro	iect: County of San Lu	is Ohispo		
	atus: (Check One)	jeen <u>coarrey or sarr ca</u>			
	Ministerial	{Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15	268}		
	Declared Emergency				
	Emergency Project	{Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15	Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)}		
X	Categorical Exemption.	{Sec.15303; Class: 3	Sec.15303; Class: 3}		
	Statutory Exemption	{Sec}}			
	General Rule Exemption.	{Sec. 15061(b)(3)} (a	so complete GRE form PLN-1124)		
	Not a Project				
D					
Reason	s why project is exempt:				
The pro	oject qualifies for a Categoric	al Exemption (Class 3) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section		
15303 b	ecause the project consists o	of construction of a sr	nall structure (under 2,500 square feet)		
located	on a parcel zoned for such	a use, there are no	uses involving significant amounts of		
hazardo	ous substances, all public serv	ices and facilities are a	vailable and the surrounding area is not		
environ	mentally sensitive.				
Contact	: Lane Sutherland (Isutherlan	d@co.slo.ca.us)	(805) 788-9470		
Lead Ag	gency Contact Person (Nam	e, Number, E-mail)			
	d by applicant:				
If file					
	Attach certified document of exe	mption finding			



COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & BUILDING Notice of Exemption

PLN-1123 06/06/2018

Signature: <u>Lane Sutherl</u>	Date: <u>March 4, 2024</u>				
Name: Lane Sutherland		Title: County Planner			
On <u>April 05, 2024</u> the project was Approved by:					
☐ Board of Supervisors ☐ Planning Commission	Subdivision Review BoardPlanning Dept Hearing Officer	Other			